industry and services sector increased by €2.9 billion to €150.8 billion at 30 June 2012. Lending to the food
and agri sector increased by €4.7 billion to €92.9 billion at 30 June 2012, a 5 per cent. increase.

The following table shows a breakdown of Rabobank Group’s total lending outstanding to the private sector
at 30 June 2012, 31 December 2011 and 31 December 2010, by category of borrower:

At 30 June At 31 December

2012* 2011 2010

(in millions of euro and as percentage of total private sector lending)

Private individuals ..... 218,129 47% 212,269 47% 208,005 48%

Trade, industry and services sector ..... 150,804 33% 147,877 33% 147,669 34%

Food and agri sector..... 92,856 20% 88,191 20% 80,618 18%

Total private sector lending ..... 461,789 100% 448,337 100% 436,292 100%

The maturities of loans granted by Rabobank Group vary from overdraft facilities to 30-year term loans.

The following table provides a breakdown of the remaining maturity of Rabobank Group’s total loans to
customers (public and private sector) and professional securities transactions at 31 December 2011 and 31
December 2010:

A15710675 83

At 31 December

2011 2010

(in millions of euro and as percentage of total loans to customers)

Less than 1 year ..... 111,464 24% 108,260 24%

More than 1 year..... 356,621 76% 347,681 76%

Total loans to customers..... 468,085 100% 455,941 100%

Funding
At 30 June 2012, amounts due to customers of Rabobank Group were €340.9 billion, an increase of 3 per
cent. compared to 31 December 2011. The balance held in savings deposits increased by €9.3 billion to
€149.3 billion, an increase of 7 per cent. Other amounts due to customers (including current accounts,
repurchase agreements and time deposits) increased by €1.7 billion to €191.6 billion at 30 June 2012. At 30
June 2012, debt securities in issue (including certificates of deposit, commercial paper and bonds) totalled
€227.9 billion compared to €213.4 billion at 31 December 2011. Savings deposits (except fixed-time deposits,